
2023-2024 University of Delaware Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-14   Conf: 10-8   Home: 8-5   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Davis, Jyáre 32-32 1065 33.3 200-429 .466 20-78 .256 127-156 .814 52 188 240 7.5 69 2 78 58 24 24 547 17.1
01 Drumgoole Jr., Gerald 33-19 943 28.6 154-356 .433 76-204 .373 74-115 .643 21 103 124 3.8 50 0 79 51 6 13 458 13.9
04 Lane, Niels 33-33 860 26.1 127-247 .514 12-42 .286 53-69 .768 24 76 100 3.0 80 2 53 46 8 22 319 9.7
05 Ray, Christian 33-33 1005 30.5 120-206 .583 4-21 .190 57-85 .671 87 202 289 8.8 77 2 77 38 18 27 301 9.1
03 Reilly, Cavan 32-30 939 29.3 99-251 .394 70-185 .378 27-34 .794 12 58 70 2.2 57 0 30 35 5 40 295 9.2
02 Trent, Jalun 33-18 873 26.5 107-208 .514 2-17 .118 51-84 .607 29 93 122 3.7 62 1 97 70 28 36 267 8.1
44 Houser, Tyler 33-0 509 15.4 58-140 .414 29-85 .341 15-20 .750 19 55 74 2.2 58 2 16 25 7 9 160 4.8
00 Bethea, Zion 3-0 44 14.7 3-13 .231 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.3 4 0 1 2 0 0 8 2.7
11 Jerome, Kobe 21-0 206 9.8 10-31 .323 9-28 .321 0-1 .000 3 14 17 0.8 14 0 20 8 1 3 29 1.4
34 Ogunbo, O.D. 3-0 9 3.0 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
24 Peterson Jr., Wes 24-0 121 5.0 12-25 .480 2-8 .250 3-11 .273 1 13 14 0.6 10 0 3 6 2 3 29 1.2
30 Baffone, Brandon 5-0 15 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Emory, Houston 11-0 36 3.3 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 13 1 0 6 1 1 0 0.0
Total 33 6625 200.8 891-1917 .465 227-678 .335 407-576 .707 304 874 1178 35.7 496 10 454 356 100 178 2416 73.21
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 848-1991 .426 224-723 .310 379-536 .707 338 798 1136 34.4 513 9 390 334 125 210 2299 69.67

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 2416 2299
    Points Per Game 73.2 69.7
    Scoring Margin 3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 891-1917 848-1991
    Field Goal Pct .465 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-678 224-723
    3PT FG Pct .335 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 407-576 379-536
    FT Pct .707 .707
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 11.5
REBOUNDS 1178 1136
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 454 390
    Assists Per Game 13.8 11.8
TURNOVERS 356 334
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 178 210
    Steals Per Game 5.4 6.4
BLOCKS 100 125
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.8
ATTENDANCE 30,280 43,388
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-2,329 14-3,099
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-1,367

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Delaware 1143 1268 5 2416
Opponents 1059 1232 8 2299

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Bucknell W 78-57 2,427
11/08/23 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 101-68 2,239
11/12/23 AIR FORCE W 65-57 2,028
11/15/23 at Delaware St. W 78-67 1,544
11/24/23 vs Brown W 67-59 213
11/25/23 vs UNC Greensboro L 77-88 293
11/26/23 vs George Washington L 71-81 379
12/02/23 at Ohio L 73-74 4,512
12/05/23 at Xavier W 87-80 10,035
12/11/23 at Robert Morris W 73-69 953
12/16/23 vs Rhode Island W 67-56 3,877
12/20/23 RIDER L (OT) 85-88 1,582
12/30/23 PRINCETON L 82-84 3,340

* 01/04/24 HAMPTON W 80-53 1,824
* 01/06/24 at Hofstra L 71-76 2,027
* 01/11/24 at Campbell W 68-62 1,843
* 01/14/24 at UNCW L 74-79 5,100
* 01/18/24 STONY BROOK W 71-68 1,747
* 01/20/24 at Drexel L 67-86 2,461
* 01/25/24 N.C. A&T W 90-71 1,661
* 01/27/24 TOWSON L 56-67 2,792
* 02/01/24 at William & Mary W 81-53 3,057
* 02/03/24 MONMOUTH W 84-80 3,037
* 02/08/24 at Towson W 74-62 3,505
* 02/10/24 WILLIAM & MARY W 69-58 2,651
* 02/15/24 at Elon L 67-73 1,670
* 02/17/24 at N.C. A&T W 62-54 1,293
* 02/22/24 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 71-90 2,191
* 02/26/24 DREXEL L 60-70 3,390
* 02/29/24 NORTHEASTERN W 73-67 1,798
* 03/02/24 at Stony Brook L 56-79 2,961

03/09/24 vs Hampton W 80-50 1,752
03/10/24 vs Hofstra L 58-73 1,688

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Delaware Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 1, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Davis, Jyáre 18-18 598 33.2 108-232 .466 6-33 .182 69-88 .784 37 116 153 8.5 40 1 41 32 16 8 291 16.2
01 Drumgoole Jr., Gerald 18-14 556 30.9 91-210 .433 45-122 .369 38-64 .594 11 59 70 3.9 27 0 51 32 3 7 265 14.7
04 Lane, Niels 18-18 499 27.7 81-148 .547 11-28 .393 27-34 .794 13 37 50 2.8 42 1 26 28 2 10 200 11.1
05 Ray, Christian 18-18 553 30.7 70-114 .614 4-14 .286 34-50 .680 59 110 169 9.4 50 2 37 29 8 12 178 9.9
03 Reilly, Cavan 18-16 517 28.7 45-126 .357 34-95 .358 13-14 .929 4 31 35 1.9 34 0 17 18 3 24 137 7.6
02 Trent, Jalun 18-6 436 24.2 42-85 .494 2-9 .222 17-32 .531 9 45 54 3.0 30 0 44 32 19 17 103 5.7
44 Houser, Tyler 18-0 295 16.4 26-71 .366 13-49 .265 11-14 .786 6 23 29 1.6 22 0 8 13 5 7 76 4.2
00 Bethea, Zion 3-0 44 14.7 3-13 .231 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.3 4 0 1 2 0 0 8 2.7
24 Peterson Jr., Wes 13-0 63 4.8 7-13 .538 2-5 .400 0-6 .000 1 7 8 0.6 5 0 2 3 1 1 16 1.2
10 Baffone, Brandon 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Emory, Houston 4-0 15 3.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
11 Jerome, Kobe 6-0 20 3.3 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Ogunbo, O.D. 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 473-1022 .463 119-370 .322 209-303 .690 168 475 643 35.7 261 4 229 196 57 86 1274 70.78
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 471-1103 .427 118-389 .303 188-270 .696 194 426 620 34.4 285 5 220 165 62 120 1248 69.33

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 1274 1248
    Points Per Game 70.8 69.3
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 473-1022 471-1103
    Field Goal Pct .463 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-370 118-389
    3PT FG Pct .322 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-303 188-270
    FT Pct .690 .696
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.4
REBOUNDS 643 620
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 229 220
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.2
TURNOVERS 196 165
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 9.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.3
STEALS 86 120
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.7
BLOCKS 57 62
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 21,091 23,917
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,343 9-2,657
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Delaware 585 689 1274
Opponents 597 651 1248

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 HAMPTON W 80-53 1824
01/06/24 at  Hofstra L 71-76 2027
01/11/24 at  Campbell W 68-62 1843
01/14/24 at  UNCW L 74-79 5100
01/18/24 STONY BROOK W 71-68 1747
01/20/24 at  Drexel L 67-86 2461
01/25/24 N.C. A&T W 90-71 1661
01/27/24 TOWSON L 56-67 2792
02/01/24 at  William & Mary W 81-53 3057
02/03/24 MONMOUTH W 84-80 3037
02/08/24 at  Towson W 74-62 3505
02/10/24 WILLIAM & MARY W 69-58 2651
02/15/24 at  Elon L 67-73 1670
02/17/24 at  N.C. A&T W 62-54 1293
02/22/24 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 71-90 2191
02/26/24 DREXEL L 60-70 3390
02/29/24 NORTHEASTERN W 73-67 1798
03/02/24 at  Stony Brook L 56-79 2961


